Nov 28 07 09:24a Dee Dee Brook 3308787276 p.1
11/18/2887 15:54 95146442589 OHIO EPA DDAGW PAGE B3
TN T2,
CHEIETE! “Sherrors
State of hic nvironn\aﬂ Bratection Agenay
STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS:
: B4 500 : 4 P.0. Box 1049
;g%m‘?oﬁ:v g?mteq;gger e {sua"“'m’“;?ﬁ'(’s‘:}wma Colurrbus, OH 432181048
Cotimbug, Ohio 43215
MNovember 5, 2007 RE: Poriage County
Bpring Lakes Mobile Home Park .
» Ground Water System <3
Kurt Rieppel PWSID#: OH&703512 = =
Spring Lakes Mobile Home Park =TT
214 South Lincoln Street {C\}:‘\ gg:) {W‘:{
Kent, Ohic 44240 :3; =
Certified Mail Eolr g
I
; ey
Dear Mr. Rieppel: o
Fooany

Lodc — -y s 4D

Spring Lakes Mobile Home Park public water system (PWS) has violated Ohio’s safe drinking water
faw. Specifically, the PWS exceeded the arsenic MCL, failed to monitor for otal trihalomethanes
{TTHM), haloacetic acids, five (HAAS), alachior, atrazine., simazine, volatile organic chemicals
(WOCs), and inoraanic chemicals (10Cs); and has failed to issue public notices.

Owners or operators of public water systems that fail to comply with Ohio’s safe drinking
water laws and regulations are subject to civil penalties of up to $25,000 per day per violation
under Chio Revised Code Section §108.33.

To resolve your drinking water violations and avoid possible legal action and civil penatlies, it is
agreed that Spring Lakes Mobile Home Park wili:

1.

Within thidy {30) days of the date of this letter, issue public nofification and submit copies of
the required public notice and verification form in accordance with OAC Rule 3745-81-32, to
the Ohio EFPA, Division of Drinking and Ground Waters (DDAGW), Ceniral Office (CO},
Lazarus Government Center, P.O. Box 1048, Columbus, Chio 43216-1048, for exceeding the
arsenic MCL during the October through December 2006 menitoring period; not monitoring for
the disinfection by producis during the July through Seplember 2004, July through September
2005, and the July through Septernber 2006 monitoring periods; failing to menitor for nitrate
during the July through December 2002, July through December 2004, and June through
Ocfober 2006 monitoring periods; ang falling to monitor for alachlor, atrazine, and simazine
during the meritoring period July through September 2002,

Comply with alt current and future chemical contaminant monitoring schedules issued by the
Director.

Within ninety (90} days, will submit detall plans for a Green Sand Filtration System in
accordance with OAC Chapter 3745-8%1, to Ohio EPA NEDO, 2110 East Aurcra Rosd,
Twinsburg, OH 44087, Atin: Ms. Lily Aaron, for review and approval.

Ted Sickliznd, Govanor
Lee Fishes, Liettensnt Governor
Lhris Kosleski, Directtw
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4. Within thirty (30) days of notification, will address any comments or deficiencles noted by Ohio
EPA or any pian or other documentation submitted by Spring Lakes Mobile Home Park.

5. Within ninety (80) days of defall plan approval, in accordance with detail plans approved by
Ohio EPA and OAC Chapter 3745-01, will commence installation/construction of the Green
Sand Filtration system.

. Within nine (9) monihs of detail plan approval, In accordance with the detall plans approved by
Chie EPA and QAC Chapter 3745-81, wilt complete installation ahd commenoce operation of
the Green Sand Filtration System,

7. Prior to the operation of the Green Sand Filtration systemn, will hire and retain a Class |
Certified Operator, in accordance with OAC Rule 3745-7-03.

8. No later than twelve (12) months afier completion of construction of the Green Sand Filtration
Sysfem, will be in compliance with the runring annual average MCL for arsenic in accordance
with OAC Rules 3745-81-11(B) and 3745-81-23(&} and {H).

8. In the event the arsenic MOL is exceeded, will issue public notice in accordance with OAC
Rule 3745-81-32.

Sincerely, p , :
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Michael G. Baker, Chief
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

if it is your intent to comply with the safe drinking water laws and regulations in the manner specified,
please sign this document and retin it to the attention of Cheistel Sherron at Ohio EPA, DDAGW,
Lazarus Govermnment Center, P.O. Box 1048, Columbus, Ohio 43216-1049, within fourteen (14) days,
Your signature 1s not considered an admission of guilt, only an indication of your intention to addrass
the violations noted, Chio EPA reserves its right to seek civil penalties pursuant to Revised Code
6108.33 for the violations described in this letfer. If you have any guestions concemning this letter,
please call Christe! Shepan #J614) 644.2752. .
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